Rights Shares not taken up, the obligations of the Underwriter have been fully discharged in
accordance with the terms of the Underwriting Agreement.

Use of proceeds

The gross proceeds from the Rights Issue are approximately HK$318.6 million, and the net
proceeds from the Rights Issue after deducting all relevant expenses in relation to the Rights
Issue are approximately HK$309.1 million. The Company currently intends to apply the
net proceeds of approximately HK$309.1 million from the Rights Issue for financing the
development of the phase II of Kunming hospital as set out in the Prospectus.

EFFECT OF THE RIGHTS ISSUE ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made
all reasonable enquiries, the following table sets out the shareholding structure of the
Company (i) immediately before completion of the Rights Issue and as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) immediately after completion of the Rights Issue:

Immediately before
completion of

the Rights Issue and as at the
date of this announcement

Immediately after
completion

of the Rights Issue
No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Cool Clouds Limited
(Note 1) 200,000,000 27.62% 200,000,000 18.42%

Ms. Chong Sok Un
(Note 2) 130,244,457 17.99% 195,366,685 17.99%

Victor Beauty
Investments Limited
(Note 3) 100,000,000 13.81% 100,000,000 9.21%

Fareast Global Limited
(Note 4) 92,991,481 12.84% 358,717,000 33.03%

Underwriter — 0.00% — 0.00%
Public Shareholders 200,767,700 27.74% 231,921,772 21.35%

Total 724,003,638 100.00% 1,086,005,457 100.00%

– 4 –

Notes:

1.	 Cool Clouds Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Resuccess Investments Limited which in turn is
wholly-owned by Tsinghua Tongfang Co., Ltd.

2.	 Immediately after completion of the Rights Issue, Ms. Chong Sok Un (“Ms. Chong”), an executive
Director, owns 928,125 Shares. Vigor Online Offshore Limited owns 194,438,560 Shares and is a
wholly-owned subsidiary of China Spirit Limited which in turn is wholly-owned by Ms. Chong.

3.	 Victor Beauty Investments Limited is indirectly wholly-owned by China Minsheng Investment Group
Corp., Ltd.

4.	 Fareast Global Limited is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Tian An. Tian An is interested as to